## LOGOOOLSUS

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
•	FE	B O 1 2012
	L 8	SELLERS

Office Use Only



700219250227

01/31/12--01018--006 \*\*30.00

12 JAN 31 PH 5 TO

## «LAYMAN, D'ATRI & ASSOCIATES, LLC

301 First Merit Building 4481 Munson Street, NW Canton, Ohio 44718

Telephone: 330-493-8833 Facsimile: 330-493-1733

Brian C. Layman JD, CPA, M. Tax\*

\*Admitted to practice law in Ohio and Florida; Certified by the Ohio State Bar Association as a Specialist in Estate Planning, Trust and Probate Law Of Counsel: E. Lang D'Atri JD, LLM

January 25, 2012

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir or Madam:

RE: Merritt 308, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and our check for the \$30 filing fee are submitted for filing. Please return the Certificate of Status to us in the envelope provided.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions or need additional information.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ELD/j Enclosures

www.laymandatri.com
Trust and Estate Planning Attorneys
Preserving a Lifetime of Accomplishments
While Protecting Your Family, Values & Assets

## COVER LETTER

_	on of Corporations		
SUBJECT: N	MERRITT 308, LLC	·	
BODGEC I.	(Name of I	Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed A	rticles of Dissolution and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all	correspondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	
	E. LANG D'ATRI		
		(Name of Person)	
	LAYMAN, D'ATRI & AS	SSOCIATES, LLC	
		(Firm/Company)	
	4481 MUNSON STRE	ET, NW - SUITE 301	
		(Address)	
	<b>CANTON, OH 44718</b>		
	(Cir	y/State and Zip Code)	
For furth <del>e</del> r info	rmation concerning this matter, please	call:	
E. L	ANG D'ATRI	at (330 ) 493-8833	
<u> </u>	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numb	cr)
Enclosed is a chec	ck for the following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing F	30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & S60.00 Filin  Certified Copy Certificate of S  (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy	Status &
	MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER ADDR	12 SE <b>FSC</b> *
	Registration Section	Registration Section =	
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations & Clifton Building	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle	

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is MERRITT 308, LLC	
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on JULY 6, 20 L09000065265	and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved: DECEMBER	30, 2011
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liabi 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover lette Real estate owned by LLC was disposed of Octo	lity company's dissolution pursuant to section er).
liabilities and balance distributed to mem	
5. CHECK ONE:	
All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited laborate provision has been made for the debts, of	
<ol><li>All remaining property and assets have been distributed ame rights and interests.</li></ol>	ong its members in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:	
<ul> <li>✓ There are no suits pending against the company in a         —OR-         —Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.</li> </ul>	•
Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membe	rship interests necessary to approve the dissolution:
Signature	Printed Name
Joan a Roman	JOAN A. ROMAN
Carolyna. Hays	CAROLYN A. HAYS